	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	IN AAAAAAAK OHICA			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.				
1. Name of conveying party(les): Technischer Überwachungsverein Bayern Hessen Sachsen Südwest e.V Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 15 May 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: TÜV Süddeutschland Holding Internal Aktiengenellschaft Address: Street Address: Westendstrasse 199 City: Munich State: Zip: 80686 Individual(e) citizenship			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s):				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thilo C. Agthe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:Alston & Bird LLP (NY)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 230380			
City: New York State: NY Zip:10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Infocupy of the original document. Thilo C. Agrhe Name of Person Signing	primation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 26 Sept. 2001 Signature Date Cover ehael, ellachments, and decuments.			

1 (WED) 12:34

Ø8:44

5/2001

TEL: 212 210 9444

P. 002 04/06

V-PR-JUR +49-89-57912963

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Technischer Überwachungs-Verein Bayern Hessen Sächsen Südwest e.V., a German association, with offices at Westendstraße 199, 80686 München, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment and has adopted and used and continues to use the service mark(s) listed on the attached Schedule A annexed hereto and made part hereof, which service mark(s) are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Registration Number(s) and Date(s) of Registration as shown on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, TÜV Süddeutschland Holding Aktlengesellschaft, a German corporation, with offices at Westendstraße 199, 80686 München, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said servicemark(s) and the registrations(s) thereof which are set forth on Schedule A and Schedule B and Assignor is willing to assign said service mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the service mark(s) and registrations(s) listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s), all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and the registration(s) thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

Technischer Überwachungs-Verein Bayern Hessen Sachsen Südwest e.V.

Munich, May 15, 2001 Place, Date:

Ву:

Name: Prof. Dr.-Ing. Karl Eugen Becker

Chief Executive Officer Title:

RECORDED: 09/26/2001

SCHEDULE A

Registered Marks:

Service Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
TÜV	1,287,380	July 24, 1984	"Technical and medical consulting services involving engineering design, research, testing, consultation, surveying and supervisory services in a wide variety of fields" in Class 42.
TUV	1,658,570	September 24, 1991	"Technical, medical, consulting and testing services involving engineering design, research, testing, consultation, surveying and supervisory services in a wide variety of fields" in Class 42.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002334 FRAME: 0326